

भारत सरकार, वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग, केंद्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड

Government of India Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs



आयुक्त का कार्यालय केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर और केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क , दमण

Office of the Commissioner Central GST & Central Excise, Daman

जीएसटी भवन, आर.सी.पी. कम्पाउंड,

वापी-३९६१९१

GST Bhavan, RCP Compound, Vapi-396191

commr-cexdaman@nic.in

Ph: 0260-2460305 Fax:0260-2460484

DATED: 28.09.2020

## **TRADE NOTICE- 05 /2020**

**Sub**:.: Change of office address of Division-X and its Ranges, CGST & CE, Daman Commissionerate - reg.

This is for information of Trade,, Industry and all concerned that the Office address of Division-X and its Ranges, CGST & CE, Daman Commissionerate, which was earlier located at 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Jaypee House, Above HDFC Bank, Vapi- Silvassa Road, Silvassa-396230, has now been shifted to the following address-:

2nd Floor, Hani's Landmark Building, Above HDFC Bank, Chala, Vapi, District- Valsad, Gujarat-396191.

- 3. All correspondence meant for Division-X and its Ranges, CGST & CE, Daman Commissionerate, which was earlier located at 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Jaypee House, Above HDFC Bank, Vapi- Silvassa Road, Silvassa-396230 may therefore be sent to the new address mentioned above.
- 4. All Trade Associations, Chambers of Commerce and Members of Regional Advisory Committee are requested to circulate and publicize the contents of this Trade Notice amongst their Members/Constituents.

(Vishnu V. Pandit)
Additional Commissioner (Technical)
CGST & CE
Daman Commissionerate

F.No. V/Misc.-129/DMN/T/2017-18/Pt.II

Copy to:

1. As per the mailing list of Trade, Industries & concerned department,